15 be accepted.

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Common Council of the City of West
Allis that the bid of Visu-Sewer, LLC for 2025 Project No. 15 for the trenchless repairs of
sanitary sewers at various locations within the City of West Allis for the sum of One Hundred
Ninety-three Thousand, Six Hundred Thirty and no/100 dollars ($193,630) be accepted, and
the proper City officers are hereby authorized and directed to enter into contractual relations
with said contractor for the performance of said work, in accordance with the prices submitted
in their proposal and with the specifications of the City of West Allis, and that all other bids